Headline: New shares of KSL to be traded on March 30, 2016

Security Symbol: KSL, SET

Announcement Details

Additional listed securities
Subject

Company name

Old capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Number of additional shares

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
New capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Par value (baht per share)

Allocated for

Ratio (Old share : Dividend shares)

Trading date

New shares of KSL to be traded on March 30, 2016

KHON KAEN SUGAR INDUSTRY PUBLIC COMPANY
LIMITED (KSL)

2,004,656,203.50

4,009,312,407

400,920,212

2,205,116,309.50

4,410,232,619

0.50

Stock dividend payment in amount of 400,920,212 shares
(List of existing shareholders who are entitled to receive
the dividend on 10 March 2016 and to collect the name of
shareholder according to law and regulation No.225 of
the Securities and Exchange Act. on 11 March 2016)
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